9/11/03

09-23-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2556517
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FARR Company Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 09/07/2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:CAMFIL FARR, Inc. Internal Address:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Moser, Patterson & Sheridan, LLP Internal Address: 1275011 Internal Address: 1275011 Internal Address: 1275011 Internal Address: 1275011	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 595 Shrewsbury Avenue Suite 100 City: Shrewsbury State: NJ Zip:07702	8. Deposit account number: 20-0782
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	<u> </u>
Keith Taboada, Esq.	April 23, 2003
7 7	Signature Ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Page 2

4B. Additional Trademark Registration No(s):

756,879 756,878 1,259,351 1,259,824

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0765

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 10/27/2000 001543490 - 2122823

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FARR COMPANY (A Delaware corporation incorporated April 7, 1987)

•

Stephen E. Pegg hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: He is the Senior Vice President, Secretary and Chief Financial Officer of Farr Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"),

SECOND: Article 1. of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Camfil Farr, Inc."

THIRD: The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Cartificate of Amendment the Talday of September, 2000.

Stephen E. Pegg

Senior Vice President, Secretary and

Chief Financial Officer

CE 20107052 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0766



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FARR COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FARR COMPANY" TO "CAMFIL FARR, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windson

2122823 B100

020416115

AUTHENTICATION: 1869884

DATE: 07-05-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 09/17/2003